

EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING

EM301

INDUSTRIAL TRAINING ACT 1975

**INDUSTRIAL TRAINING (APPRENTICESHIP TRAINING)
AMENDMENT REGULATIONS 1993**

Made by His Excellency the Governor in Executive Council.

Citation

1. These regulations may be cited as the *Industrial Training (Apprenticeship Training) Amendment Regulations 1993*.

Principal regulations

2. In these regulations the *Industrial Training (Apprenticeship Training) Regulations 1981** are referred to as the principal regulations.

[* *Published in Gazette of 17 July 1981 at pp. 2935-40.*
For amendments to 26 August 1993 see 1992 Index to Legislation of Western Australia, Table 4, pp. 139-40.]

Regulation 7 amended

3. Regulation 7 (2) of the principal regulations is amended —

- (a) by deleting “second and third” and substituting the following —
 “ second, third and, if applicable, fourth ”; and
- (b) by deleting “3 and 4 respectively” and substituting the following —
 “ 3, 4 and, if applicable, 5 ”.

Schedule 1 amended

4. Schedule 1 to the principal regulations is amended —

- (a) by deleting the item “Electrical Fitting”; and
- (b) by inserting after the item “Engine Reconditioning” the following item —
 “ Engineering Tradesperson (Electrical) ”.

Schedule 2 amended

5. Schedule 2 to the principal regulations is amended —

- (a) by deleting “Electrical Fitting” in column 1 and the opposite and corresponding entries in columns 2, 3 and 4; and
- (b) by inserting after the item commencing “Electrical Installing”, in columns 1, 2, 3, and 4, the following item —

“
 Engineering Tradesperson 36 36 36
 (Electrical)
 ”.

Schedule 3 amended

6. Schedule 3 to the principal regulations is amended by inserting after the item commencing “Baking”, in columns 1, 2, 3 and 4, the following item —

“

Engineering Tradesperson (Electrical)	7 weeks and one day at 40 hours per week during the period directed	7 weeks and one day at 40 hours per week during the period directed	7 weeks and one day at 40 hours per week during the period directed
---------------------------------------	---	---	---

”.

Schedule 4 amended

7. Schedule 4 to the principal regulations is amended by deleting “Electrical Fitting” in column 1 and the opposite and corresponding entries in columns 2, 3, 4 and 5.

By His Excellency's Command,

M. C. WAUCHOPE, Clerk of the Council.